

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Lindsay

- 1 Amend the Education Committee Report, dated January 25, 2023, page
2 1, strike lines 1 through 7 and substitute:
- 3 "Amend printed bill, page 3, line 17, strike "SCHOOL COUNSELORS" and
4 substitute "LICENSED SPECIAL SERVICES PROVIDERS WITH A SCHOOL
5 COUNSELOR ENDORSEMENT".
- 6 Page 3 of the printed bill, line 18, strike "SCHOOL," and substitute
7 "SCHOOL WHOSE RESPONSIBILITIES INCLUDE MENTAL HEALTH
8 COUNSELING,".
- 9 Page 3 of the printed bill, line 18, strike "SCHOOL COUNSELOR" and
10 substitute "LICENSED SPECIAL SERVICES PROVIDER WITH A SCHOOL
11 COUNSELOR ENDORSEMENT".
- 12 Page 3 of the printed bill, line 19 and 20, strike "SCHOOL COUNSELOR"
13 and substitute "LICENSED SPECIAL SERVICES PROVIDER WITH A SCHOOL
14 COUNSELOR ENDORSEMENT".
- 15 Page 1 of the committee report, line 13, strike "AND".
- 16 Page 1 of the committee report, strike line 17 and substitute:
17 PRACTICES IN AN URBAN OR SUBURBAN REGION;
18 (IX) ONE MEMBER WHO REPRESENTS THE OFFICE OF CHILDREN,
19 YOUTH, AND FAMILIES IN THE DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES; AND
20 (X) ONE MEMBER WHO REPRESENTS THE PREVENTION SERVICES
21 DIVISION WITHIN THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH AND
22 ENVIRONMENT.".

** ** ** ** **